

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 of 2021**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

LH OF MAHARANA PRUTHVIRAJ SINHI B PAMAR

=====

Appearance:

MS. MOXA THAKKAR AGP for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 07/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 of 2021

Heard learned AGP Ms. Moxa Thakkar for the appellant.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on **14.02.2022**.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2021

Heard learned AGP Ms. Moxa Thakkar for the appellant.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on **14.02.2022**.

In the meantime, interim relief is granted in terms of paragraph no. 6(A).1.(B).

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

Radhika