

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 of 2021**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021**

**In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 210 of 2021**

=====

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

**Versus**

**LH OF MAHARANA PRUTHVIRAJ SINHI B PAMAR**

=====

**Appearance:**

**GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1**

**MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 22/08/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

S.O. to 20.11.2024. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**